

**IN THE COURT OF THE II ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE,  
THANJAVUR.**

**Present :Tmt. A. Malarvizhi, M.L.,**  
II Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
Thanjavur.

Monday the 10<sup>th</sup> day of July 2023  
(Thiruvalluvar Aandu 2054 Aani Matham 25<sup>th</sup> day)

**ORIGINAL SUIT No : 68/2019**  
**CNR No.TNTJ010046882019 OS/2231/2019**

M.Murugesan

.....Plaintiff

/vs/

(1) Govindharaj  
(2) Sadhananthapathy

.....Defendants

This suit was taken on file on **7.6.2019** on the file of the Principal District Court, Thanjavur and made over to this Court on **15.6.2019** for disposal. In this Court, this suit having come up for hearing on this day **(10.7.2023)** in the presence of Thiru. **K.Parthiban**, Advocate for the Plaintiff and of Thiru.**G. Ramalingam**, Advocate for the defendants and at the stage of appearance of the plaintiff, the plaintiff called absent and this day, this court delivered the following

**JUDGMENT**

This suit has been filed by the plaintiff to pass a decree in favour of the plaintiff directing the defendants to repay the principal amount with interest totally at Rs.13,11,255/- with future interest with costs.

(2) Plaintiff called absent. Suit is dismissed for default with costs of defendants.

Pronounced by me in the open court, this the **10<sup>th</sup> day of July 2023.**

**(Sd) A. Malarvizhi**

**II Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
Thanjavur.**

**Judgment**

**O.S.No: 68/2019**

**Dated: 10.7.2023**